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Getober 27, 1917..

e, Walter D, Elrod
; s mm.

3 Dear Siri-

I enclose herewith 011 and Gas Lease
on 80 acres of land in which) Prances Pe IR
has a half interest, this lease properiy signed
by Frances. The land in question is deserided
as Tollow:

Weat Half (v%) of Scuth Rast
Quarter (SEl), Sectien 13
Township 19 Horth Range 13
Bast.

- Receipt &s alse acinowledzed of a
check for $85.00 frrm Nr. Barten, this check
made payable te Francis Perryman. This has
been placed te her credit.

I am returning herewith the first check
for $60.00 which ¥r. Burton sent to yrances.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.,
ERD=-Incl osures ,

Copy to Mr. Gabe E. Parkep
Suparintendent vive Civiiizea Tribves













Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully
bt U

BRIEF

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

FRANCES PERRYMAN . . ... EA R

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME!:

Pate ot entolent - e 191

Termof envollment, . .. T AWE i . e ) years

Printed by Carligle Indians. Ed. June 13—6000

Important— Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because they have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applicatiens for enrollment must be submitted in all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find out the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as to their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institution.












‘Y AND E"" ROCH.

PRESENT NAME

REPOR
NAME AT CARLISLE &\;,m C2 0

?

Aﬂ/\% 9 IAN—

FTER LEAVING CARLISLE

563757 3M=2-IT

| INFORMATION
DATE THROUGH

ADDRESS

| v
OCCUPATION

ITEMS OF INTEREST

GRADE




Oot. 24, 1914.

Mr. Samuel J. Checote,
Route 8, Box 15
Okmulge=, Ox1a.
Dear Sir:
I hereby acknowledge receipt of $167.00,

covering tuition for Francle Perrymon, unrestricted

Cresk pupil, from October 34th, 1914, to Octover
24th, 1615,
Respectfully,

Supervisor in Charge.
CVP:LG
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WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHMULGEE, OKLA,

October 31lst, 1914,

Mr, 0. H. Lipps,
Supervisor in charge,
Carlisle, Penna.
Dear Nr. Lippsi=
vour favor of the 26th to hand and in

reply will say that I never told wrancis Perryman

that if she did not wish to stay at Carlisle she
might return home. I put her in Carlisle because
I thought it was the best thing to do for her and
it is my wish and desire that she remain there.

My son and ward George W. Checote has
written me asking fcr meney. I left some in your
charge and you may give him such small sums &as you

may think necessary.

Very respectfully,

@/W%W ‘



ACIAITUI IHT 30 TUEMTHA4G3dA

NOTOWIH2AW

Nov.2,1914.

lir. Smmuel J. Checdte,
' Oknulgee, Okla.

Dear Sir:

I have a letter from Superviscr C.H, Lipps, of .
Carlisle, in which he states that Frances Perryman ie very
much dissatisfied and that the matron 1s Ihs;'in.g eons;l.darable
trouble with her. Mr. Lippe states that she does not want
to go to school and insists that you told her she might

raturn home if the Supervisor approved. lr. Lippe suggests
that the girl might be sent to the Catholic Schoeol at
hending,Pa,.,shere there are already three Indian girle,in
case she should continue %o be difficult of management.
Please let me know at once what you wish done in

/the matter,or whether you wish this girl returned to yom
if she does not get on well at Carliele.
Respectifully,

e Wf;’?é J/t}

B~GH Supervisor.
\?ﬁrbon to Sapervisor Lipph.
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October 36, 1914,

Mr., Samuel Checote,
Okmulgee, Okla,

Dear wr. Checote:

N Franoaa Parryman éame to my office this morning

R i

and stated that you told her just before you lsft Carlisle
that if she did not wish to stay here she might return
home, She says she does not wish to stay at Carlisle,
and I told her that she could not go unless I had written
consent from you to that effect. Please advise me what
action you desire taken in this matter.

Very respectfully,

OHL:SR Supervisor in Charge.



S
pe 5 Seryisgy.

WALTER D. ELROD VE . REGe, Lty
ATTORMEY AT LAW i = & 0 (q%
OKMULGEE, OKLA., k YO |/ 5 it i
Wio > :

'JJEEE?&LL

November 4th, 1914.

Mr. John @. Brown, .
Supervisor Indian Schools,
Muskogee, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:-

Mr. Samuel J. Checdéte, guardian of Francis

——r—————r

Perryman, has requested me to answer your letter of
November 2nd in reference to Franéis' Gonduect in school

at Carlisle. It is the guardian's desire that Mr. Lipps
send her to Catholic School at Reading, Pa., if he thinks
it is the best thing for the girl., In any event .b.e does
not wish her returned to him, but wants her kept in schoel

at either Carlisle or Reading.

Very truly yours,

[ e B







e g e e R gy H—_ =y ¥
Very truly yours,
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April 6th, 1915,

My, Samuel Checoie,
Okmulgee, Oklahoma.

My desr Mr. Checote:

Prances Perryman\hes come to this office vith a
reguest that you be asked for sn amount of sbout #12.00
for her persomal use. She desires to pay for a pair of
glasses and to purchase & pair of shoes,

In view of the fact that Frances has made her re-

quest so reasonable a one 1 respestfnily recommend that

it be granted snd that you send to me the amount she de
gires to use.

Very trauly yours,

HKM ., Supervisor in Charge.



B e e A e s e b e e e .

Aug. 24th, 1915,

¥r, Samuel J. Checote,
Okmulgee, Dklshoma,
My dear Sir:

At the request of your warﬁ,‘gfffigg_ggzzggggL

I am asking you to send an amount of ten doliars for
her personal nze, As the girl's reguest is so nodeat

a one I respectfully recommend that it be granted if ahe
has any fands at all to her credit that may be expended
for personal needs,

Very respectfully,

HX, Acting Superintendent.






} J e

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Caalisle,Pa,.

Feb.29th,,I916.

Mr.Meyer:

Just recently Francis Perryman's eyes were refr;‘fd and fitted
with glagses. I have not heard her complain since but will make
it a point to ask her again in regard to her eyes, You can safely
assure Mr.Chicote that there is no cause for anxiety. |

Respectfully,

§2%?;;%%; 72 4/ﬁ?
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April Bth, 1916.

Mr. Senmel J. Chesote,
Oxmalgee, Okls.

ldy dear HEr. Cheecole:

Tour ward, Frances Eerﬂa,n. nas been at thils

s®P1ce this morning to reguest that we ask you to gend
nar an avount of #15.00 for personal expenscs. i 1s
respoet fully reeommended that such an smount b8 Al lowed
ner and thet won forverd 1t heve to ke placed Lo her
erndit,

Yevy vedgpeetimlly,

wye, Gunerintendent.









Avg, 22nd, 1916,

iy, Sezmel J. Chocote,
Olzmlgee, Oklohoms,
liy dear Hr, Chocote:

Tour word, Frances Perryman,

has come to this
office with s request that you be asked %o send her sbout
$25400 of her money. She @esires to make purchases in
preparation for the opening dey of school and as she hes
been very moderate in her demenés during the vacation
monthe 1% is respectfully recommended that her request be
granted, If the money is sent direet to me it will be )
handled in the usual way thru our school banker's office,

Very respectfully,

HEI, Superintendents



e m————

5 WALTER D. ELROD

‘B ATTORNEY AT LAW

WDE: HS

OKMULGEE, OKLA.

Sept. 25th, 1916,

Mr. O« A, Lipps,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Ggrlisle, Pa.

Dear XY
Please find enclosed two cashierdchecks,
s __\_—-'—-—..,\ "
one to\frances E. Bea;ymeﬂ’in the sum of $25:QQ,54’€#¢ 414%ﬂi
o _ =t (A 2 2
and one to George W. Cheggete ia the sum of($15.00. :

S s i

You will plea_sé hand these minors this money s you %_’ﬁ % %

I e Jé" @j?“}’
think they need it, ﬂﬂ/;:z‘/ Vi
9%/5 |

Very truly yours,




November 3, 1916.

t from your ward, ¥
me. If you a@m#c é-f.. her re~
necessery smount to pey her

se and I will send her to you.
‘ ~ Very truly yours,

Superintendent.
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WALTER D. ELROD
_/ ATTORNEY AT LAW
L OKMULGEE, OKLA.
®
~7

December 11, 1916,

Mre. O« A« Lipps,
Supte. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Psa.
Dear 3ir:
Please find eanclosed my cheek to

Frances l. Perrymand in the sum of $285.00.

You will please hand this minor this money
as you think she needg it.

Yery truly yours,

ol



Deosember 14, 1916

Mr, Walter D, Elrod,
Okmulgee, Okla,
Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your letter of the 1lth
instant enclosing a check for $#35,00 for Frances E.
Parrtman and have %o advise that sam= has been placed
t0 her oredit here,

Yours very truly,

Chief Jlerk in Charge.

LG
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January 22, 1917%7.

¥r. Samuel Checote,
Okmmlgee, Oklahoms.

Dear Sir:

Frenges Perryman has come to me with the
request thaet you send her $35.00 for her use from her
funds in your hands. She wanis to use & part of this
amount to defray her sxpenses to Washington on March

3rde If you approve of her having the amount requested,

: you can sSend me & check and I will be glad to supervise

the expenditurs thareof.
Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



~ Jenuary 35, 1917

_—

il -
=

t of your letter o the 33nd

sck for 435,00 made payable

IR Tt S



WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW.
'OKMULGEE, OKLA.

January 33, 1217.

Hr, 0. A. _L'_ipps-;,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
 Carlisle, Pennsylvania,
Dear Sir:
Please find inclosed my check, as Guardian of
Frances Perryman, in the sum of $35.00, which you will
kindly place to her credit, and give her such sums of

money as you may deem right and proper.

Very truly yo ux'f?v_._

WDE : MM

ey



R R R A ST Sy WY

SO,

February 26, 1917.

¥re Samuel J. Cuecota

Okmulzse, Oklahoma.
Dear Cirie

_Frances Perryman comes to me with a request that I write
you for more money as zhe ig going to Sasiilngton this coming Sature
day and wilil need a 11itfle gpending money. She inferms me that ghe

spent mest of what you gsent her last, for necessary clothing.

You can use your owmn Judzment in thies matier and send her
whatever amount yveu think best. Yeu will prebably have te telegraph
it ag the time is short.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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B, 8. Ja ‘mi.’-'.?f‘tﬁ
ORmlgse, JRiAhoMAe

Dear Sirie

Your ward, Frances Perryuarn, comes o me

with a regusst that I write you fexr gome of her meney
in your handse You can send a cieck made payable to
me as superintendent, for whatever amcunt you think
beste

¥ranesa alge askg ne to gay that she
has noet had a letter from you for a leng tims and
shie would 1ike te hear fron }ou,

Very truly yours

\
Superintendent.



May 29, 1917.

HI‘. 351,‘; J..;, .'_' & ‘, :
R Pe D #2.
Ckmulgee, Okla.

Dear Sir:

Frances Perryman hag decided to

gpend her éﬁmmar vacation with you and I am
enclosing herewith a vocation request blank
for your signsture if you spprove.

Upon receipt of money aough to
pay for her ticket Carlisle to Okmulgee, and
elso enough to pay for her return to the school
in the fall, I will take upr the matter of send=-
ing Frances to you.

Very truly yours,

R Superintendent.















WALTER D. ELROD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
OKMULGEE, OKLA.

July 17, 1217,

Supt, of the @arlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Sir:

Will you please permit my ward,
Frances E. Perryman, to return to Oklahoma
for her vacation, Please find enclosed ny
check for $85,00 o pay for her transporta-

tion,
Very truly yours,

WDE-U
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WALTER D. ELROD

ATTORNEY AT LAW

OKMULGEE, OKLA. : /

August 16, 1917,

lr, John Francis, Jz.,
Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Penn.

Dear Bir:

Your letter of July 85, 1217, at
hand, and in reply will say that yoa may re-
tain the w85 00 I gent you recently, and glve
it to F Perryman as you see fis, She
is in your care, 5%§'T'wiah you to deal with
her as you think right and proper,

_ Frances' own allotment reats for
$300,00 per year, the elghty at Hamilton Switch,
in whlch ghe owns a one-half interest, rents

for $80,00 per year and the eighty east of Tulsa,
$100,00 per year, out of which must be paid taxea
and repairs. The taxes on her own allotment
last year were $103.00.

Hoping this reply is satisfactory,
I beg to remain

Yours truly,

WDE- JM % M@
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTEROIR PN

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

Confirmation of Telegram

o ~
= . .

) - 4 E
Mail to Net. 8, 117

D

m3 1 T = D Py T
[homas Adams sick, If Frances T TYman
o T - by G - i 4+ A Avrd e
can come howme Wwill WiTre U1CKEETU, AQVIB e,
A - ~ -] ~
A i Adams
S
*aid,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

{ PAID
GOVERNMENT RATE | COLLECT

(Eastern time.)

By ... Vestern lInion,.. ..
(Name of Telegraph Company)

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.






Hovember 8, 197.

#ir, Walter D, Elred
Bl .

Deny Sirie

I am returning herewith the c¢il and gas
lease executed by Martha Checote, nee Perrvman and
 Frances Porryman to C. J. Burten, same covering certain
lands in Tulea County,Oklahems, properly signed by
Frances Perryman and acknowledged by a Netary Public.

very trudy yeurs

Super intendent.



. Hohn PFrancis, Jr.,
Supt Garlisle Indian Schoeol,
Garlisla Pe“qsy¢vania.

before a Eota;y Publie.

e ?f‘:fﬁinaao have Frances acknowledge this instru-

<mment*befare some Notary Bubliec and have him pl
1 thereon and rsturn the same %o me at your
liest convenience. This matter has been pending
a-lon tige and the lessses ars very anxious %o Obws:..
ease, =

Thanking you in advance, I am,

Very truly yours,






















Aug, 20, 1817

Dr. G, W, Line,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear S8Sir:
I am enclosing herewith ch=ok
in the sum of $4,00 to cover dental work
done for Franges Perryman, a pupil of
this school, as per your bill of July 1, 19817,

Yours very truly,

Superintendsnt,

gnol,










































/ FEAE 13 1938:
7 0D s

ira, Dwingi-

Frances Perrvman is te go te her home
with her aunt this merning, leaving Carlisle
at 10t48. Sne is to pe reported "On Leaved,

Very truly yours

superintendent.
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5—259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 191
This certifies that h» Ia.nQElﬁ,_Pﬁé‘Im}I&EL-t.; ..... e e
ame of student,
has made the following record in _________ carlislelz{%;&nrﬁ%?oo; ________________________________
(Name of school.
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RaTivG,
W 27 R T A e N I SR R R ) S R - e
General Exexrcises BN, - 1
_Arithmetic ... B8
_Geography Y2 SRS
_Physiology and Hyglene .- . 83
SRRYBRNGE Lo h o i IR oo L B e 89
RERNERE e o I T GRS R ST 79
T e e A RS RS e (L RN IR b e e ol = ST R |
Weporement: - o6, o0 o ARl A e T e e
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH OF TIME IN EaAcH, RATING.
s e S N o e S T, S °0
Cooking 88
and is goedg ywt eligible to pursue work inthe . 8Sixth grade, academic; and
“{Cancel one.)

" Principal.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

, 191
This certifies that .. __ Frances Perryman . e
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in .. Carlisle Indifﬂ' schQOJ' ________________________________
(Name of school.)
BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING.
T N e L sl ... 83
. Qoneen) BIRTOINEE ...l L wmeteden o8 87
_ARIShWE NS ... .8
PRNORNRIO ol C o 0 R L T e I T e S 88
_Physiology and Hygiepe .. .. ... B
S e b SN R I T T L R e R 89
R e ] e 2 ST s A S TS 4 [
T e M O W, S DA O SOOI (SO, S Ol o O\ 0, 5, L IO e b
BT e N I R e s R
DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.
_Sewing i 10 s
_Oooking : I i) By &8
and iEc g eligible to pursue work in the 8ixth . ... grade, academic; and
(Cancel one,
L SIS W N Bl grade or year vocational
o—ss50  Superintendent. Principal.
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